
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/23/19 1st Payment 903,086

2nd Payment 948,240

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 995,652

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,045,435

5th Payment 1,097,707
1 08/21/19 Wed $20,120,560 $35,105,389 $40,000,000 $28,551,035 1.401 3.4% 3.4% 6th Payment 1,152,592

2 08/24/19 Sat $22,245,730 $46,225,925 $50,000,000 $35,285,815 1.417 3.7% 7.0% 7th Payment 1,210,222
3 08/28/19 Wed $20,754,358 $56,226,891 $60,000,000 $42,342,978 1.417 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 1,270,733
4 08/31/19 Sat $23,789,584 $67,690,450 $0 1.417 4.0% 13.8% 9th Payment 1,334,269
5 09/04/19 Wed $22,705,267 $78,631,506 $0 1.417 3.8% 17.1% 10th Payment 1,400,983
6 09/07/19 Sat $26,596,755 $91,447,766 $0 1.417 4.4% 20.8% 11th Payment 1,471,032
7 09/11/19 Wed $26,082,676 $104,016,304 $0 1.417 4.4% 24.2% 12th Payment 1,544,584
8 09/14/19 Sat $27,833,504 $116,969,660 $0 1.417 4.7% 27.8% 13th Payment 1,621,813
9 09/18/19 Wed $27,118,158 $128,500,113 $0 1.417 4.5% 31.0% 14th Payment 1,702,904

10 09/21/19 Sat $28,721,392 $140,712,249 $0 1.417 4.8% 34.4% 15th Payment 1,788,049
11 09/25/19 Wed $28,474,066 $152,819,224 $0 1.417 4.8% 37.5% 16th Payment 1,877,451
12 09/28/19 Sat $30,415,955 $165,751,877 $0 1.417 5.1% 40.6% 17th Payment 1,971,324
13 10/02/19 Wed $30,185,357 $178,586,481 $0 1.417 5.0% 43.6% 18th Payment 2,069,890
14 10/05/19 Sat $32,380,825 $192,354,583 $0 1.417 5.4% 46.7% 19th Payment 2,173,384
15 10/09/19 Wed $32,328,518 $206,100,444 $0 1.417 5.4% 49.5% 20th Payment 2,282,054
16 10/12/19 Sat $36,535,285 $221,634,994 $0 1.417 6.1% 52.6% 21st Payment 2,396,156
17 10/16/19 Wed $39,149,835 $238,281,232 $0 1.417 6.5% 55.7% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
18 10/19/19 Sat $40,225,349 $255,384,771 $0 1.417 6.7% 58.6% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
19 10/23/19 Wed $43,064,818 $273,695,632 $0 1.417 7.1% 61.6% 24th Payment 2,773,850
20 10/26/19 Sat $54,304,221 $296,785,410 $0 1.417 8.9% 65.0% 25th Payment 2,912,543
21 10/30/19 Wed $100,771,675 $339,632,826 $0 1.417 15.8% 70.5% 26th Payment 3,058,170
22 11/02/19 Sat $58,377,038 $364,454,337 $0 1.417 9.5% 73.3% 27th Payment 3,211,079
23 11/06/19 Wed $108,329,550 $410,515,309 $0 1.417 16.9% 77.8% 28th Payment 3,371,633
24 11/09/19 Sat $87,565,556 $447,747,576 $0 1.417 13.9% 80.9% 29th Payment 3,540,214
25 11/13/19 Wed $173,327,281 $521,445,132 $0 1.417 25.7% 85.8% 30th Payment 3,717,225
26 11/16/19 Sat $166,374,557 $0 $0 1.417 24.8% 89.3%

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/23/2019


